
MARYLAND SIRE STAKES
FINAL

3 YEAR OLD COLTS & GELDINGS
EARLY NON-BETTING

POST TIME 6:45 PM

1
ROSECROFT
1 MILE TROT
PURSE $95,000
Wednesday, May 14, 2025

Date Trk Purse
FL U/D

Det Med Clm Class Dis 1/4 1/2 3/4 Time PP 3/41/21/4 Str Fin
Ind 
1/4 Time Odds Drv

Order of Finish
First Second ThirdTrn Strs

Leader's Time Ind 1/4  Ind
Tc Tmp

21¾ 28 218 311 -5NB JaMoyer StMclenaghan YalKpDrmn,RoanRidge,Swervngmr5- 7 25  10000 ft 70  † 283 1RcRÁ 572 15521262 428¾ 2011321MSS3YOCG 5 
422¾ 412½ x5x4½ 371 -517.30 CoBraden StMclenaghan Youngblod,MyElVira,ContChclt4-27 25  7000 ft 58  293 1Wdstk 1011 20331321 432¾ 2101528½W1-4PMCD x1x 
12½ 12¼ 13 311 -5NB CoBraden StMclenaghan ILuvWomen,TrsCarmen,Imthgrtst4-22 25 gd70-1 331 1Wdstk 1054 2091138 11¼ 209113¼QUA 1 
24 25 24 32 -833.30 AuHanners JoWagner Swervngmr,RoanRidge,MagoWilDo10-27 24  92175 ft 58  † 292 2Wdstk 100 20121303 510½ 203249VaBred2yoC 1 
22¼ 22½ 2°1 31 -54.30 CoBraden JoWagner RoanRidge,HsJesse,ILuvWomen10-19 24  8000 ft 72  † 30 1Wdstk 1002 2031314 3nk 203 1¼VaPrep2CT 3 
34¼ 411¾ 414 313 -56.60 CoBraden JoWagner TjJadster,HsJesse,ILuvWomen10-12 24  8000 ft 78  † 314 1Wdstk 103 20431333 317¼ 208 413¾VaPrep2CT 3 
2°¾ 34¼ 722¼ 341 -7NB RuFoster JoWagner YalKpDrmn,TjJadster,MagoWilDo10- 9 24  87500 ft 61  † 291 2RcRÁ 594 15841291 745¼ 2074730½MSS2YOFNL 7 
11¾ 11½ 2hd 34 -7NB RuFoster JoWagner YalKpDrmn,MagoWilDo,Swervngmr10- 2 24  10000 ft 69  † 292 2RcRÁ 1012 20031312 624¼ 2052610¼MSS2YOTC 6 
59¾ 57¼ 510¾ 302 -6NB RuFoster JoWagner YalKpDrmn,Swervngmr,MagoWilDo9-25 24  10000 ft 73  † 291 1RcRÁ 1001 15911294 516¼ 2022513MSS2YOTC 2 
37½ 311½ 414½ 332 -520.00 RuFoster JoWagner YalKpDrmn,Swervngmr,MagoWilDo9- 4 24  87500 ft 69  † 301 1OD 1021 2032133 528¾ 2091520½MSS 2Y0C F 2 
x5x15 x5dis 5dis -517.00 RuFoster JoWagner YalKpDrmn,MagoWilDo,Swervngmr8-25 24  10000 ft 69  303 3OD 102 2031331 5dis5disMDSS2YOCGT 3 
610 623 635½ 323 -7NB RuFoster JoWagner CameraMan,KJTodd,BrkvwDewy8-20 24 ft 68  301 3PhlÁ 583 1571272 650¼ 207 639¾QUA 2 

JARED MOYER  (32) red-wh-gra (212-22-24-24-.204)

Br- Pamela E Wagner,VA

b g 3 by Il Mago-Wark Woman-Ken Warkentin
Lucky Lilly Belle Stable,Culpeper,VA

Red 2025
 8  0  0  2 $11,903  

 0 2  0  0 $1,360 2:091Wdstk gd

 10  0  0  2 $13,263 2:091Wdstk gd
2024
Life 3,Q

QTr-STACEY MCLENAGHAN (98-13-8-8-.205) 

I LUV WOMEN(†)

1 LAST 4 STARTS-$6,928

45¼ 412½ 420½ 302 -5NB FePaquetJr StMclenaghan YalKpDrmn,RoanRidge,Swervngmr5- 7 25  10000 ft 70  † 283 1RcRÁ 572 15521262 327½ 2004422MSS3YOCG 1 
11½ 1½ 1½ 31 -7NB CoBraden StMclenaghan Swervngmr,GlideAlng,ShkeNBake4-26 25 ft 70  † 311 3Wdstk 1012 20311321 11½ 20312hdQual 2 
x11½ 14¼ 17 292 -5NB CoBraden StMclenaghanSwervngmr,RoanRidge,ChncoMayo4-22 25 gd70-1 † 32 2Wdstk 1044 20131321 18½ 201318QUA 3x 
14 15 14 304 -81.40 CoBraden JoWagner Swervngmr,RoanRidge,MagoWilDo10-27 24  92175 ft 58  † 292 2Wdstk 100 20121303 12½ 201216VaBred2yoC 4 
15 13¼ 12¼ 301 -56.20 CoBraden JoWagner Swervngmr,ManMnChrl,TjJadster10-19 24  8000 ft 72  † 284 2Wdstk 584 15841283 11¾ 158411¾VaPrep2CT 5 
21¾ 22 23 284 -69.30 CoBraden JoWagner ManMnChrl,Swervngmr,RoanRidge10-12 24  8000 ft 78  † 313 2Wdstk 1033 20341342 2½ 203421½VaPrep2CT 1 
54¾ 56¼ 410¾ 294 -7NB CoBraden JoWagner YalKpDrmn,TjJadster,MagoWilDo10- 9 24  87500 ft 61  † 291 2RcRÁ 594 15841291 512 2011410½MSS2YOFNL 6 
611 67½ 66¼ 30 -7NB CoBraden JoWagner YalKpDrmn,MagoWilDo,Swervngmr10- 2 24  10000 ft 69  † 292 2RcRÁ 1012 20031312 39¾ 202338MSS2YOTC x4 
11½ 11½ 21 304 -6NB CoBraden JoWagner YalKpDrmn,Swervngmr,MagoWilDo9-25 24  10000 ft 73  † 291 1RcRÁ 1001 15911294 28¼ 200426MSS2YOTC 6 
22½ 23 24 304 -519.30 CoBraden JoWagner YalKpDrmn,Swervngmr,MagoWilDo9- 4 24  87500 ft 69  † 301 1OD 1021 2032133 26¼ 204325MSS 2Y0C F 3 
35½ 36½ 36½ 302 -58.40 CoBraden JoWagner YalKpDrmn,MagoWilDo,Swervngmr8-25 24  10000 ft 69  † 303 3OD 102 2031331 39½ 204434½MDSS2YOCGT 1 
22½ 22½ x318½ 30 -3NB CoBraden JoWagner YalKpDrmn,MagoWilDo,Swervngmr8-18 24  10000 ft 75  † 302 1OD 1022 2043134 314¾ 2073315MSS2YOCG P 2 

FERN PAQUET JR  (57) grn-wh-blk (14-0-2-2-.127)

Br- Pamela E Wagner,VA

b r 3 by Il Mago-Tipsy Tiara-Broadway Hall
Lucky Lilly Belle Stable,Culpeper,VA

Blue 2025
 13  2  3  4 $91,592 1:584Wdstk ft

 0 1  0  1 $1,200 2:013Wdstk gd

 14  2  3  5 $92,792 1:584Wdstk ft
2024
Life 2,

QTr-STACEY MCLENAGHAN (98-13-8-8-.205) 

SWERVINGMERVIN(†)

2 LAST 4 STARTS-$53,287

11¾ 18 118 29 -5NB JoAhle RiHans YalKpDrmn,RoanRidge,Swervngmr5- 7 25  10000 ft 70  283 1RcRÁ 572 15521262 116¼ 1552115MSS3YOCG 4 
12¼ 11½ 11½ -3NB JoAhle RiHans TjJadster4-30 25  10000 ft 80  283 1RcRÁ 582 2091274 dnfxac11MSS3YOCG 2 
55 56¾ 56½ 293 -6NB JoAhle RiHans Dowdlnndw,JudgeBob,WlngtnHnv4-16 25 ft 60  301 3RcRÁ 101 1592130 47½ 200446½QUA 1 
33¾ 44 49¾ 29 -5NB JoAhle RiHans Stdngnsnd,YalKpDrmn,Tenoutatn4- 9 25 ft 53  283 3RcRÁ 594 15821281 24½ 159147QUA 1 
1¾ 11¾ 14 293 -7NB JoAhle RiHans YalKpDrmn,TjJadster,MagoWilDo10- 9 24  87500 ft 61  † 291 2RcRÁ 594 15841291 18 158417MSS2YOFNL 4 
32¾ 33 1°hd 291 -7NB JoAhle RiHans YalKpDrmn,MagoWilDo,Swervngmr10- 2 24  10000 ft 69  † 292 2RcRÁ 1012 20031312 18½ 200316MSS2YOTC 1 
21½ 21½ 1°1 292 -6NB JoAhle RiHans YalKpDrmn,Swervngmr,MagoWilDo9-25 24  10000 ft 73  † 291 1RcRÁ 1001 15911294 18¼ 159116MSS2YOTC 5 
12½ 13 14 302 -5*.05 JoAhle RiHans YalKpDrmn,Swervngmr,MagoWilDo9- 4 24  87500 ft 69  † 301 1OD 1021 2032133 16¼ 203215MSS 2Y0C F 5 
22½ 22½ 22½ 292 -5*.10 JoAhle RiHans YalKpDrmn,MagoWilDo,Swervngmr8-25 24  10000 ft 69  † 303 3OD 102 2031331 12¾ 203 2½MDSS2YOCGT 2 
12½ 12½ 13½ 303 -3NB JoAhle RiHans YalKpDrmn,MagoWilDo,Swervngmr8-18 24  10000 ft 75  † 302 1OD 1022 2043134 13½ 204313MSS2YOCG P 1 
45¼ 44¾ 2°2½ 291 -4*.50 JoAhle RiHans YalKpDrmn,PrincOfRy,BalrmBash8- 4 24  45600 sy 77-1 † 294 5OD 1011 2011312 12½ 201 2½MSF2YOCG 4 
45½ 33½ 2°1½ 283 -4NB JoAhle RiHans YalKpDrmn,ForMeNU,ReadyFrde7-23 24 ft 75  † 32 3PhlÁ 1034 20221333 11½ 20221½QUA 2CG 4 

JOHNATHAN AHLE  (28) red-blk (261-44-33-39-.289)

Br- Richard L Hans,MD

b c 3 by Yall Beneath Me-Upside Blue Chip-Dream Vacation
Richard L Hans,Westminster,MD

White 2025
 7  7  0  0 $130,800 1:584RcR⅝ ft

 1 2  0  0 $5,000 1:552RcR⅝ ft

 9  8  0  0 $135,800 1:552RcR⅝ ft
2024
Life 3,

Tr-RICHARD HANS (6-3-1-1-.648) 

YALL KEEP DREAMING

3 LAST 4 STARTS-$53,750

57 514½ 525½ 312 -5NB WRCarter BlyCarter YalKpDrmn,RoanRidge,Swervngmr5- 7 25  10000 ft 70  283 1RcRÁ 572 15521262 537 2024537MSS3YOCG 2 
3dis 3dis 3dis -3NB WRCarter BlyCarter TjJadster4-30 25  10000 ft 80  283 1RcRÁ 582 2091274 10 209 3disMSS3YOCG 1x 
44½ 410¼ 4°13¾ 304 -6NB WRCarter BlyCarter Stdngnsnd,Sasparila,TjJadster4-23 25 ft 75  294 1RcRÁ 59 1591282 315 202 313QUA 1 
12 22½ 23½ 301 -5NB WRCarter ElTignor YalKnowMe,TjJadster,YalJstLvM4-16 25 ft 60  302 1RcRÁ 1013 20041304 24¼ 201322½QUA 3 
45½ 56 519¾ 32 -5NB WRCarter ElTignor Stdngnsnd,YalKpDrmn,Tenoutatn4- 9 25 ft 53  283 3RcRÁ 594 15821281 529¼ 2041522QUA 2 
619½ 614¼ 5°9¼ 31 -852.00 WRCarter ElTignor Swervngmr,RoanRidge,MagoWilDo10-27 24  92175 ft 58  † 292 2Wdstk 100 20121303 410¼ 2032511VaBred2yoC 8 
310½ 39¼ 37¼ 304 -55.90 WRCarter ElTignor Swervngmr,ManMnChrl,TjJadster10-19 24  8000 ft 72  † 284 2Wdstk 584 15841283 310¼ 200438¾VaPrep2CT 3 
11¼ 31¾ 22 303 -54.00 WRCarter ElTignor TjJadster,HsJesse,ILuvWomen10-12 24  8000 ft 78  † 314 1Wdstk 103 20431333 13½ 204321¾VaPrep2CT 4 
31¾ 21¾ 24 302 -7NB WRCarter ElTignor YalKpDrmn,TjJadster,MagoWilDo10- 9 24  87500 ft 61  † 291 2RcRÁ 594 15841291 28 200227MSS2YOFNL 5 
2°1¾ 21½ 31½ 314 -7NB WRCarter ElTignor YalKpDrmn,MagoWilDo,Swervngmr10- 2 24  10000 ft 69  † 292 2RcRÁ 1012 20031312 514¼ 203248½MSS2YOTC 3 
612¼ 68¾ 612¾ 32 -6NB WRCarter ElTignor YalKpDrmn,Swervngmr,MagoWilDo9-25 24  10000 ft 73  † 291 1RcRÁ 1001 15911294 626½ 2042615½MSS2YOTC 1 
624¼ 527½ 5°33 302 -717.60 WRCarter ElTignor PinkSlip,AngelBHnv,Sonofabck9-21 24  5000 ft 80  † 311 13Wdstk 102 2033133 431¾ 210 4252yoPrep 6x 

WILLIAM CARTER  (20) c red-blk-wh (268-29-23-33-.197)

Br- Alvin Earl Parkes,VA

b g 3 by Il Mago-Marlene And Grace-Superstar Sahbra
Elwood A Tignor,Caret,VA

Green 2025
 9  1  1  1 $42,909 2:043Wdstk ft

 1 2  0  0 $5,500 2:09 RcR⅝ ft

 11  2  1  1 $48,409 2:043Wdstk ft
2024
Life 2,

Tr-BILLY CARTER (93-14-13-13-.275) 

TJ JADSTER

4 LAST 4 STARTS-$13,834

33¼ 39½ 3°19 282 -5NB DeDonoway StMclenaghan YalKpDrmn,RoanRidge,Swervngmr5- 7 25  10000 ft 70  † 283 1RcRÁ 572 15521262 216¼ 1583215MSS3YOCG 3 
48¾ 415 417¾ 301 -6NB DeDonoway StMclenaghan IndgnsHnv,ZipyZiprh,ChncoMayo5- 3 25 ft 75  † 304 1Wdstk 1003 20031302 418 2041417Qua 3 
22¼ 21½ 21½ -3NB FePaquetJr StMclenaghan TjJadster4-30 25  10000 ft 80  † 283 1RcRÁ 582 2091274 dnfixac2MSS3YOCG 3 
21½ 24¼ 27 293 -5NB AdWisherJr StMclenaghanSwervngmr,RoanRidge,ChncoMayo4-22 25 gd70-1 † 32 2Wdstk 1044 20131321 28½ 203128QUA 5 
39 37½ 3°5 301 -817.80 JoWagner JoWagner Swervngmr,RoanRidge,MagoWilDo10-27 24  92175 ft 58  † 292 2Wdstk 100 20121303 22½ 201426VaBred2yoC 2 
39¼ 37½ 33 303 -51.40 JoWagner JoWagner RoanRidge,HsJesse,ILuvWomen10-19 24  8000 ft 72  † 30 1Wdstk 1002 2031314 1hd 203 31¾VaPrep2CT 5 
34¾ 35 38 292 -610.20 JoWagner JoWagner ManMnChrl,Swervngmr,RoanRidge10-12 24  8000 ft 78  † 313 2Wdstk 1033 20341342 38½ 205236½VaPrep2CT 6 
66¼ 67¾ 512¼ 292 -7NB JoWagner JoWagner YalKpDrmn,TjJadster,MagoWilDo10- 9 24  87500 ft 61  † 291 2RcRÁ 594 15841291 411 201 510½MSS2YOFNL 3 
56 56 54½ 303 -7NB JoWagner JoWagner YalKpDrmn,MagoWilDo,Swervngmr10- 2 24  10000 ft 69  † 292 2RcRÁ 1012 20031312 411 202459¼MSS2YOTC 7 
47¼ 45¼ 48 303 -6NB JoWagner JoWagner YalKpDrmn,Swervngmr,MagoWilDo9-25 24  10000 ft 73  † 291 1RcRÁ 1001 15911294 413¾ 202 411¼MSS2YOTC 3 
414½ 416½ 417½ 322 -5NB AdWisherJr JoWagner Ladyflix,GrldsAKpr,KJAllTrot9-18 24 ft 74  † 293 2RcRÁ 592 20011291 424 205 422QUA 1 

DECLAN DONOWAY  (25) blk-wh (80-5-11-7-.168)

Br- Pamela E Wagner,VA

ro g 3 by Il Mago-Travel Ridge-Muscle Mass
Lucky Lilly Belle Stable,Culpeper,VA

Black 2025
 6  1  1  1 $36,603 2:03 Wdstk ft

 0 2  1  0 $2,500  

 8  1  2  1 $39,103 2:03 Wdstk ft
2024
Life 2,

Tr-STACEY MCLENAGHAN (98-13-8-8-.205) 

ROAN RIDGE(†)

5 LAST 4 STARTS-$29,543

Trackman Selections: Driver Selections
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